18,000

Hunt County Children's Advocacy Center Crisis Center of Northeast Texas

2604 Lee St. | P.O. Box 8692 | Greenville, TX 75404

March 16, 2023

FILED FOR RECORD
at 130 o'clock M

MAR 28 2023

Mr. G. Calvin Grogan Hunt County Attorney Hunt County Courthouse 2507 Lee Street, 4th Floor Greenville, TX 75401

County Clerk, Hunt County, Tex.

By

Mr. Grogan:

We humbly request that your office be a silver sponsor, \$350, of one team at our upcoming 18th Annual Strikes for Tikes Bowling Tournament.

The support of your office is so appreciated and truly helps our agency to continue to provide the needed services to sexually and physically abused children Hunt County.

Thank you for your continued support.

Sincerely,

Amy Ramsey
Director of Community Outreach & Education
Hunt County Children's Advocacy Center/Crisis Center of NE TX
903-454-9999
903-268-5912 (mobile)

lash 11,20.

DATE



Hunt County Children's Advocacy Center Crisis Center of Northeast Texas

2604 Lee St. | P.O. Box 8692 | Greenville, TX 75404

March 16, 2023

Mr. G. Calvin Grogan Hunt County Attorney Hunt County Courthouse 2507 Lee Street, 4th Floor Greenville, TX 75401

Mr. Grogan:

We humbly request that your office be a Bronze sponsor, \$750, for our upcoming 13th Annual Benefit on June 2nd, which is an Alice In Wonderland theme. This is a special sponsor pricing just for your office and the District Attorney's office.

Again, the support of your office is so appreciated and truly helps our agency to continue to provide the needed services to sexually and physically abused children Hunt County.

Thank you for your continued support.

Sincerely,

Amy Ramsey
Director of Community Outreach & Education
Hunt County Children's Advocacy Center/Crisis Center of NE TX
903-454-9999
903-268-5912 (mobile)